

14 M A C T 926/23

UMA SINGH @ PARTAP (D.I) Vs. SURAJ

16.01.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1.

Ms. Laxmi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Issue notice to petitioner and R1 through IO to
appear in person on NDOH. IO is bound down for NDOH.

Put up on 15.03.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.01.2024