

8

M A C T926/23

UMA SINGH @ PARTAP (D.I) Vs. SURAJ

17.05.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

None for respondents.

Death certificate of respondent Suraj filed. Same is taken on record.

IO is directed to file report of LRs of deceased on or before NDOH.

Put up on 12.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.05.2024**