

5 M A C T 926/23
UMA SINGH @ PARTAP (D.I) Vs. SURAJ

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Issue BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO on filing of PF, to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

A cost of Rs.20,000/- is also imposed upon IO for not filing the report.

Put up on 27.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.08.2024

At 12:18 pm

IO HC Ajender has appeared and request for time to file the LRs verification of deceased Suraj. Allowed.

The Bws issued against IO and cost imposed upon IO stands stayed till NDOH.

Put up on date fixed.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.08.2024