

12 M A C T 926/23
UMA SINGH @ PARTAP (D.I) Vs. SURAJ

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sahil, One LR of R1 in person.
IO in person.
None for R2.

IO has filed LR's verification report of R1. Perused. It is submitted that driver namely Suraj has two LR's: 1. Sahil 2. Pinki. Sh. Sahil, One LR of R1 has appeared. He is directed to appear second LR namely Pinki on NDOH.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties on NDOH.

Respondents are directed to file WS/legal offer on NDOH.

Put up for filing the WS/legal offer on behalf of respondents on 18.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.09.2024