

12

MACT 928/23

POMARAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ

28.03.2025

Present: Sh. R K Jain, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

No WS has been filed on behalf of respondents.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record following issues are framed as under:-

1. Whether petitioner Ramesh S/o Sh. Poma Ram suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 26.01.2021 at about 08.00 PM, at Village Punjab Khod to Village Jhimarpura Road due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no. HR-13Q-0225 which was being driven by driver Suraj S/o Sh. Om Prakash on the said date, time and place? OPP.

2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Put up for PE on 09.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.03.2025